
Service Date: October 29, 1981 

DEPARTHENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATION 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COt11'1ISSION 

OF THE STATE OF HONTANA 

* * * * * 

IN THE !1ATTER of the APPLICATION of 
!10UNTAIN WATER COMPANY for authority) 
to increase rates and charges for ) 
water service in its Missoula Divi- ) 
sion serving Missoula, Montana. ) 

* * * * * 
INTERH1 RJI.TE ORDEH 

* * * * * 

FINDINGS OF Fl,CT 

UTILITY DIVISION 

DOCKET NO. 81.9.86 

ORDER NO. 4 8 51 

1. On September 30, 1981, Mountain Water Company (Appli-

cant) filed with this Commission an application to increase water 

rates in its Missoula Division by $2,079,623. 

2. As a part of its original filing in this Docket, Ap-

plicant requested that the Conunission approve an interim rate 

increase of $589,222. 

3. Pursuant to the Commission's rules on interim rate 

increases, ARM Sections 38.5.501, e~ seq., Applicant has given 

notice of its interim rate increase request. Such notice Has 

given to the Montana Consumer Counsel and to media of general 

dissemination in the Mi8soula area. The notice directed inter-

ested parties to advise the Commission quickly of any comments 

relative to the request. 

4. Applicant has demonstrated to the Commission that an 

interim revenue increase is required. The interim rate level in 

s;s;;&talUJU&IJlLMkW4&UJtti&4l& ......... ll.llll~MIIItliiiiiiiiRIIII.IIliiiiiiiii.BIIIIllrl. 



• 
DOCKET NO. 81.9.86, ORDER NO. 4851 

this order recognizes ~nd permits recovery of the following 

expenses, determined as of the t:st year ending December 31, 

1980 (adjusted for certClin known changes) 

OpcrJting and Maintenance Expense 
Depree ia tion and i\rnorti za tion 
Ta;-:es Ot~wr Than Incor.1c 
Interest Expense 

Total 

$1,465,466 
227,657 
307,253 
277,420 

$2,277,796 

Compared to Applicant's current annual revenues at present rates 

of $1,638,574, this expense level yields an interim revenue 

requirement of $589,222. 

5. A~rlicant has, as required by the Co~nission's rules on 

interim rate increases, made a clear showing that it is suffering 

an o~vious income deficiency and that reasonable grounds 0xist 

for the Commission to believe that, under its current utility 

ratcmaking standards, Applicant will be entitled to ra~c relief 

at the time a final order is issued in this Dock~t and deferring 

rcl.te relief until a final order can be issued rnay ~dvcrsely 

affect the utility's financial condition. 

G. Applicant has requested that the interim revenue 1n-

2 

crease be implemented by means of a 49.28 percent increase in all 

metered rates and flat rates, excluding sprinkling water and fire 

protection service. The requested form of revenue increase is 

accepted. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

l. 11ou,1tain ltJater Company is a public utility furnishing 



DOCKET !'10. 81. 9. 8 G I OR:JER NO. 4 8 ') l 

water service to consumers in the State of nontana. 1\s such it 

is subject to the supervision, regulation and control of this 

Commission, Section 69-3-102, I-1CA. 

2. Section 69-3-304, MCA, [)rovides lr1 part, "The Commis-

sion may in its discretion temporarily approve increases pending 

u hearinq or final decision." 

3. If the finul decision of the Commission 1s to dis-

approve the increase qranted on an interim basis, the Commission 

will order a rebate thereof with interest to be paid to all 

consumers at a rate of 12 percent per annum. 

ORDE~ 

THEREFORE THE I10NTAi'JA PUBLIC SEEVICE Cai'1!'·1ISSIO~--J OEDERS THAT: 

l. Hountain \vater Company is granted authority to imple-

mcnt on an interim basis increased rates designed to generute 

$589,222 in additional revenues on an annual basis. 

3 

2. Ivlountain \'i'L1ter Company is to file reviseL, · 1te schedules 

spreaclinCJ the increased revenues to the existing customer classes 

on the basis of a 49.28 percent increase in all metered rates and 

flat rates, excluding sprinkling water and fire protection service. 

3. Uothin~J in this Interim Ord0r precludes the Commission 

from adopting i;1 its final order, after reviewing the entire 

record i11 this Docket, a revenue requirement different from that 

contained in this Order, or from refusing to grant a rate in-

crea~;e. 



DOCKET NO. 8 J • 9. 8 6, ORDER NO. 4 8 S l 

4. These rates shall be effective for wZltcr se.cvicc ren-

dered on and after October 26, 1981. 

DONE IN OPEN SESSION this 26th day of October, 1981, by a 

vote of 5 to 0. 

4 



• 

• 

BY ORDER OF THE t10NTi\1~l\ PUL-\LIC SERVICE COfli•!ISSIO~J. 

G4;. _ _1._~-a .. 
THOMAS J. ~---WcR, Commissioner 

i\TTEST: 

1-la cl c l inc: L . Cot: t r i 11 
...:ommission Secretary 

(SEAL) 

NOTE: You rn<1y be entitled to judicial review of the fin.J1 
decision in this matter. If no I·1otion for Heconsid­
e:.:ation is filed, judicial review rna/ be cbtained by 
tiling a petition for review Hithin thi1~ty (30) duys 
from the service of this order. If a Motion for Re­
consideration is filed, a Commission order is final 
for ~urpose of appeal upon the entry of a ruling on 
that motion, or upon the passage of ten (10) days 
foUmving the filing of that motion. cf. the !lontana 
i\dministrative Procedure Act, csp. Sec. 2-4-702, MCA; 
and Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure, esp. 
3 8. 2. 4 8 0 G l\RH . 


